

BID OPENING DATE 05/16/12
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-337414
 LOCATION 06-TUL-190-21.2/26.4

IN TULARE COUNTY NEAR PORTERVILLE
 FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF ROAD 284 TO
 PLEASANT OAK DRIVE

PAGE 1
 06/20/12
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
 83 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID ACST-P190-(016)E
 P-P190-(016)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 175
 NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS OPEN TO TRAFFIC 85; ADDITIONAL DAYS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT 90

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 5,062,912.50 AMOUNT OVER 520,615.50 PERCENT OVER EST 10.28

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	5,583,528.00	5	GRIFFITH COMPANY 661 392-6640 00000088
B)	85 DAYS X 8720		1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVENUE FAX 661 392-9525
A+B)	6,324,728.00		BAKERSFIELD CA 93308
2 A)	6,151,617.00	7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089
B)	80 DAYS X 8720		P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021
A+B)	6,849,217.00		WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
3 A)	6,269,131.00	4	W JAXON BAKER, INC. 530 241-1086 00471473
B)	70 DAYS X 8720		PO BOX 994248 FAX 530 243-0787
A+B)	6,879,531.00		REDDING, CA 96099-4248
4 A)	6,487,326.00	2	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 559 813-3100 00000008
B)	65 DAYS X 8720		PO BOX 520 FAX 559 813-3099
A+B)	7,054,126.00		FOWLER, CA 93625
5 A)	6,351,351.00	1	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 805 473-3016 00767055
B)	90 DAYS X 8720		P O BOX 2210 FAX 805 473-2217
A+B)	7,136,151.00		PISMO BEACH CA 93448

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 2
06/20/12

6 A)	6,710,725.80	6	LEES PAVING INC	559 651-1337
B)	90 DAYS X	8720	1212 N PLAZA DRIVE	00282929
A+B)	7,495,525.80		VISALIA CA 93291	FAX 559 651-2335
7 A)	4,380,655.50	3	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION	805 345-3581
B)	80 DAYS X	8720	P O BOX 1280	00523019
A+B)	5,078,255.50		SANTA MARIA CA 93456	FAX 805 345-3538

RQUESTED BID RELIEF

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 3
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	MBGR
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	C I R AND COLD PLANE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	STRIPING
	SELBYS SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	TWINING LABORATORIES VENTURA CA	QC QA

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 4
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY OROVILLE CA	ITEMS 19, 20 65, 66, 68 THRU 71
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEM 10 & 72 THRU 77
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	ITEM 67
	PARC ENVIRONMENTAL FRESNO CA	ITEMS 13 & 24
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA, CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 33, 82, & 83
	S J D CONSTRUCTION OAKDALE CA	ITEM 7 9 41 THR 43 & 61
	SELBY SOIL EROSION CONTROL COMPANY LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 26 28 & 80

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APCO GOSHEN, CA	PLACE AC DIKE AND ASSOC.
	CAL VALLEY G.E. MADERA, CA	DEMO/EARTHWORK/UNDERGROUND & ASSOC., AG BASE, MOBILIZATION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA, CA	STRIPING AND ASSOC.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS, INC. MANTECA, CA	VEGETATION CONTROL AND ASSOC.
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA, CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ASSOC.
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON, CA	MBGR AND ASSOC.
	PARE ENVIRONMENTAL FRESNO, CA	MBGR REMOVAL AND ASSOC., LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA, CA	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING, RECYCLING ADDITIVE, MOBILIZATION
	SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL COMPANY LOOMIS, CA	EROSION CONTROL AND ASSOC.

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS, INC. MANTECA, CA	VEGETATION CONTROL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON, CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PARK ENVIRONMENTAL FRESNO, CA	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA, CA	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 6
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN, CA	STRIPING
	SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL COMPANY, INC. LOOMIS, CA	EROSION CONTROL
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACK SEALING, INC. ANAHEIM, CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	COOL ROOFING MANTECA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL
	DRG FENCE ARCADIA CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING, EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	RECYCLING ADDITIVE
	SAFETY STRIPING GOSHEN CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	SHELBY'S SOIL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 7
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APCO GOSHEN CA	DIKE AND SB
	BILL NEKON CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	PIPEWORK AND RIP RAP
	BLUEPRINT RENTAL AND SUPPLY VISALIA CA	TACK COAT AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	COOLING ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL AND ASPHALT COMPOSITES
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA	SIGNS AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	LOOP ELECTRIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	MODIFY VCS
	PRS MIRALOMA CA	COLD AND PLACE RECYCLING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	STRIPING
	SELBYS SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 8
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	SOUTH MAC GRINDING VISALIA CA	ROADWAY X PORTION
	STD CONSTRUCTION INC OAKDALE CA	BOX CULVERT
	TRINITY ENGINEERING CLOVIS CA	AC TESTING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 36 THRU 38
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 72 THRU 77
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	ITEMS 67
	D R G FENCE INC ARCADIA CA	ITEMS 19, 20 AND 65, 66, 68, 69, 70, AND 71
	HARRIS SALINAS REBAR LIVERMORE CA	ITEM 43
	LOOP ELECTRICAL BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 78
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 33 AND 82

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

BID211
PAGE 9
06/20/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 26, 28 AND 80
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFTEY & SIGN FRESNO CA	ITEM 9

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,150	2.50	2,875.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,450.00	9,450.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,935.00	1,935.00
4	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	260	3.00	780.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	175.00	1,750.00
6	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	17,375.00	17,375.00
7	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	3,400.00
8	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,100.00	4,100.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	29,936.32	29,936.32
11	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	18,350.00	18,350.00
12	150615	REMOVE ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	11	283.00	3,113.00
13	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,990	16.80	83,832.00
14	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	15,200	.59	8,968.00
15	150801	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	35	178.00	6,230.00
16	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	200	48.74	9,748.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,850.00	3,700.00
18	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	11	1,178.00	12,958.00
19	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,820	15.30	27,846.00
20	151623	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' POST)	LF	1,000	16.32	16,320.00
21	152255	RESET MAILBOX	EA	49	228.00	11,172.00
22	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	178.50	1,428.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	12,600	13.32	167,832.00
24	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,142.00	2,142.00
25	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	240	42.70	10,248.00
26	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,530.00	3,060.00
27	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
28	203032	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (ACRE)	ACRE	13	3,157.00	41,041.00
29	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	10,100	32.50	328,250.00
30	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	130	85.30	11,089.00
31	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	61	719.00	43,859.00
32	022750	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	113,000	2.90	327,700.00
33	022751	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	TON	160	900.00	144,000.00
34	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	40,700	74.00	3,011,800.00
35	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,165.00	2,165.00
36	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,380	.65	897.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	31,400	.65	20,410.00
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	6,200	.65	4,030.00
39	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2,520	4.60	11,592.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	47	520.00	24,440.00
41	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	15	1,702.00	25,530.00
42 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	24.4	1,065.00	25,986.00
43	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	1,670	3.00	5,010.00
44	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	180	56.40	10,152.00
45	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	74	152.00	11,248.00
46	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	6	612.00	3,672.00
47	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	16	385.00	6,160.00
48	665032	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	12	289.00	3,468.00
49	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	10	436.00	4,360.00
50	665047	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	8	471.00	3,768.00
51	667010	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	56	146.00	8,176.00
52	691902	10" FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	580	17.50	10,150.00
53	692005	12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	10	657.00	6,570.00
54	692104	10" TAPERED INLET	EA	31	442.00	13,702.00
55	692301	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	74	130.00	9,620.00
56	698060	12" ALTERNATIVE PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	170	36.20	6,154.00
57	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	8	151.00	1,208.00
58	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	378.00	378.00
59	721015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	96	161.50	15,504.00
60	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	220	10.45	2,299.00
61 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	946	4.50	4,257.00
62	810111	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	4	789.00	3,156.00
63	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	10	40.80	408.00
64	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	16	51.00	816.00
65	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,970	23.00	114,310.00
66	832013	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' POST)	LF	190	23.50	4,465.00
67	022752	VEGETATION CONTROL (ASPHALT COMPOSITE)	SQFT	32,400	5.30	171,720.00
68	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	3,360.00	13,440.00
69	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	561.00	1,122.00
70	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	2,575.00	7,725.00
71	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	2,142.40	32,136.00

06-337414
 06-TUL-190
 05/16/12

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
 PAGE 12
 06/20/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
72	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	81,400	.56	45,584.00
73	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	870	1.30	1,131.00
74	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	11.00	1,430.00
75	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	500	.44	220.00
76	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	18,700	.44	8,228.00
77	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,600	2.73	4,368.00
78	022753	MODIFY VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,225.00	8,225.00
79	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
80	203028	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) (ACRE)	ACRE	6	4,366.00	26,196.00
81	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
82	023191	RECYCLING ADDITIVE (CEMENT)	TON	190	117.00	22,230.00
83	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	505,424.68	505,424.68
					A)	5,583,528.00
					B) 85 DAYS X	8720
					A+B)	6,324,728.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4.00	4600.00	5.00	5750.00	3.00	3450.00	5.87	6750.50
2	6,000.00	6000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	66,000.00	66000.00
3	1,000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
4	5.00	1300.00	4.00	1040.00	4.00	1040.00	11.65	3029.00
5	160.00	1600.00	375.00	3750.00	300.00	3000.00	432.95	4329.50
6	55,000.00	55000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	9,796.00	9796.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00	2,200.00	2200.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,800.00	2800.00
8	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
9	2,150.00	2150.00	3,000.00	3000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	2,150.00	2150.00
10	155,000.00	155000.00	218,000.00	218000.00	185,000.00	185000.00	290,000.00	290000.00
11	10,000.00	10000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	18,710.00	18710.00
12	400.00	4400.00	155.00	1705.00	125.00	1375.00	727.50	8002.50
13	16.20	80838.00	16.00	79840.00	16.00	79840.00	5.00	24950.00
14	.90	13680.00	2.00	30400.00	1.00	15200.00	2.00	30400.00
15	400.00	14000.00	150.00	5250.00	250.00	8750.00	10.00	350.00
16	21.00	4200.00	8.00	1600.00	6.00	1200.00	27.66	5532.00
17	750.00	1500.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1000.00	685.06	1370.12
18	500.00	5500.00	475.00	5225.00	1,200.00	13200.00	597.05	6567.55
19	18.50	33670.00	21.00	38220.00	21.00	38220.00	17.00	30940.00
20	18.50	18500.00	21.00	21000.00	21.00	21000.00	17.00	17000.00
21	275.00	13475.00	300.00	14700.00	250.00	12250.00	32.00	1568.00
22	150.00	1200.00	90.00	720.00	200.00	1600.00	215.00	1720.00
23	30.00	378000.00	63.00	793800.00	42.00	529200.00	54.94	692244.00
24	2,000.00	2000.00	3,200.00	3200.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
25	38.00	9120.00	41.00	9840.00	45.00	10800.00	47.33	11359.20
26	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00
27	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
28	3,095.00	40235.00	3,100.00	40300.00	3,000.00	39000.00	3,095.00	40235.00
29	48.00	484800.00	37.00	373700.00	28.00	282800.00	37.41	377841.00
30	1.00	130.00	40.00	5200.00	80.00	10400.00	60.55	7871.50
31	1.00	61.00	425.00	25925.00	705.00	43005.00	705.00	43005.00
32	3.30	372900.00	2.90	327700.00	2.52	284760.00	3.02	341260.00
33	1,500.00	240000.00	800.00	128000.00	705.00	112800.00	705.00	112800.00
34	83.00	3378100.00	68.00	2767600.00	80.00	3256000.00	75.87	3087909.00
35	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,300.00	3300.00
36	1.00	1380.00	.65	897.00	.80	1104.00	.90	1242.00
37	1.00	31400.00	.65	20410.00	3.00	94200.00	.90	28260.00
38	1.00	6200.00	.65	4030.00	.80	4960.00	.90	5580.00
39	12.00	30240.00	34.00	85680.00	16.00	40320.00	29.73	74919.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1.00	47.00	400.00	18800.00	1.00	47.00	536.25	25203.75
41	2,200.00	33000.00	1,750.00	26250.00	1,700.00	25500.00	1,268.61	19029.15
42	1,700.00	41480.00	2,100.00	51240.00	2,600.00	63440.00	991.68	24196.99
43	6.00	10020.00	7.50	12525.00	2.70	4509.00	6.44	10754.80
44	100.00	18000.00	80.00	14400.00	40.00	7200.00	75.51	13591.80
45	114.00	8436.00	140.00	10360.00	140.00	10360.00	77.27	5717.98
46	133.00	798.00	375.00	2250.00	350.00	2100.00	559.62	3357.72
47	240.00	3840.00	325.00	5200.00	400.00	6400.00	249.08	3985.28
48	140.00	1680.00	240.00	2880.00	250.00	3000.00	200.93	2411.16
49	150.00	1500.00	285.00	2850.00	260.00	2600.00	231.08	2310.80
50	200.00	1600.00	350.00	2800.00	335.00	2680.00	318.79	2550.32
51	130.00	7280.00	100.00	5600.00	110.00	6160.00	160.22	8972.32
52	69.00	40020.00	40.00	23200.00	40.00	23200.00	30.42	17643.60
53	400.00	4000.00	475.00	4750.00	650.00	6500.00	1,118.54	11185.40
54	200.00	6200.00	350.00	10850.00	425.00	13175.00	404.40	12536.40
55	113.00	8362.00	130.00	9620.00	173.00	12802.00	436.94	32333.56
56	95.00	16150.00	32.00	5440.00	63.00	10710.00	53.18	9040.60
57	126.00	1008.00	315.00	2520.00	260.00	2080.00	603.46	4827.68
58	157.00	157.00	320.00	320.00	410.00	410.00	603.46	603.46
59	150.00	14400.00	175.00	16800.00	110.00	10560.00	196.75	18888.00
60	1.50	330.00	2.50	550.00	15.00	3300.00	7.28	1601.60
61	1.50	1419.00	3.00	2838.00	2.00	1892.00	2.15	2033.90
62	500.00	2000.00	775.00	3100.00	500.00	2000.00	417.93	1671.72
63	35.00	350.00	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00	32.00	320.00
64	45.00	720.00	95.00	1520.00	65.00	1040.00	40.00	640.00
65	20.25	100642.50	25.00	124250.00	24.40	121268.00	18.10	89957.00
66	26.75	5082.50	26.00	4940.00	25.25	4797.50	18.20	3458.00
67	5.20	168480.00	5.25	170100.00	6.00	194400.00	5.20	168480.00
68	2,875.00	11500.00	3,000.00	12000.00	3,000.00	12000.00	2,968.00	11872.00
69	575.00	1150.00	650.00	1300.00	650.00	1300.00	600.00	1200.00
70	2,450.00	7350.00	2,450.00	7350.00	2,600.00	7800.00	2,885.00	8655.00
71	2,050.00	30750.00	2,100.00	31500.00	2,100.00	31500.00	2,008.00	30120.00
72	.43	35002.00	.40	32560.00	.43	35002.00	.43	35002.00
73	.95	826.50	1.00	870.00	.95	826.50	.95	826.50
74	8.50	1105.00	4.00	520.00	8.50	1105.00	8.50	1105.00
75	.34	170.00	.28	140.00	.34	170.00	.34	170.00
76	.34	6358.00	.28	5236.00	.34	6358.00	.34	6358.00
77	2.10	3360.00	3.50	5600.00	2.10	3360.00	2.10	3360.00
78	8,058.00	8058.00	8,100.00	8100.00	9,000.00	9000.00	8,058.00	8058.00

06-337414
 06-TUL-190
 05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 15
 06/20/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
80	4,280.00	25680.00	4,300.00	25800.00	4,280.00	25680.00	4,280.00	25680.00
81	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
82	97.00	18430.00	98.00	18620.00	98.00	18620.00	97.32	18490.80
83	93,196.50	93196.50	487,000.00	487000.00	640,000.00	640000.00	331,859.24	331859.24
TOT	A) 6,151,617.00		A) 6,269,131.00		A) 6,487,326.00		A) 6,351,351.00	
	B) 80 DAYS X 8720		B) 70 DAYS X 8720		B) 65 DAYS X 8720		B) 90 DAYS X 8720	
	A+B) 6,849,217.00		A+B) 6,879,531.00		A+B) 7,054,126.00		A+B) 7,136,151.00	

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 16
06/20/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10.00	11500.00	2.05	2357.50
2	10,000.00	10000.00	3,260.00	3260.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00	3,440.00	3440.00
4	10.00	2600.00	4.00	1040.00
5	500.00	5000.00	110.00	1100.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	16,000.00	16000.00
7	10,000.00	10000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
8	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
9	2,400.00	2400.00	2,150.00	2150.00
10	274,705.00	274705.00	166,300.00	166300.00
11	12,000.00	12000.00	13,500.00	13500.00
12	255.00	2805.00	228.00	2508.00
13	20.00	99800.00	5.00	24950.00
14	1.65	25080.00	.36	5472.00
15	264.00	9240.00	178.00	6230.00
16	30.00	6000.00	9.35	1870.00
17	750.00	1500.00	575.00	1150.00
18	1,500.00	16500.00	510.00	5610.00
19	18.50	33670.00	17.00	30940.00
20	18.50	18500.00	17.00	17000.00
21	500.00	24500.00	213.00	10437.00
22	90.00	720.00	330.00	2640.00
23	34.50	434700.00	11.00	138600.00
24	7,000.00	7000.00	3,725.00	3725.00
25	44.90	10776.00	37.00	8880.00
26	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00
27	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
28	3,095.00	40235.00	3,100.00	40300.00
29	36.05	364105.00	24.50	247450.00
30	175.00	22750.00	46.25	6012.50
31	1,700.00	103700.00	710.00	43310.00
32	3.10	350300.00	1.70	192100.00
33	1,700.00	272000.00	900.00	144000.00
34	82.75	3367925.00	59.00	2401300.00
35	1,800.00	1800.00	4,400.00	4400.00
36	.95	1311.00	3.65	5037.00
37	.95	29830.00	.63	19782.00
38	.95	5890.00	.63	3906.00
39	30.00	75600.00	23.50	59220.00

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 17
06/20/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	5,000.00	235000.00	600.00	28200.00
41	1,500.00	22500.00	2,100.00	31500.00
42	1,800.00	43920.00	2,000.00	48800.00
43	2.50	4175.00	6.10	10187.00
44	70.00	12600.00	58.00	10440.00
45	130.00	9620.00	176.00	13024.00
46	500.00	3000.00	210.00	1260.00
47	675.00	10800.00	376.00	6016.00
48	330.00	3960.00	212.00	2544.00
49	266.00	2660.00	240.00	2400.00
50	350.00	2800.00	300.00	2400.00
51	160.00	8960.00	112.00	6272.00
52	35.00	20300.00	33.90	19662.00
53	600.00	6000.00	633.00	6330.00
54	400.00	12400.00	422.00	13082.00
55	200.00	14800.00	170.00	12580.00
56	50.00	8500.00	48.50	8245.00
57	350.00	2800.00	300.00	2400.00
58	400.00	400.00	430.00	430.00
59	95.00	9120.00	135.00	12960.00
60	25.00	5500.00	2.00	440.00
61	4.75	4493.50	3.00	2838.00
62	1,000.00	4000.00	618.00	2472.00
63	45.00	450.00	30.00	300.00
64	95.00	1520.00	50.00	800.00
65	20.25	100642.50	18.00	89460.00
66	26.75	5082.50	18.50	3515.00
67	5.20	168480.00	5.50	178200.00
68	2,875.00	11500.00	3,950.00	15800.00
69	575.00	1150.00	600.00	1200.00
70	2,450.00	7350.00	2,900.00	8700.00
71	2,050.00	30750.00	2,000.00	30000.00
72	.43	35002.00	.43	35002.00
73	.95	826.50	.95	826.50
74	8.50	1105.00	8.50	1105.00
75	.34	170.00	.34	170.00
76	.34	6358.00	.34	6358.00
77	2.10	3360.00	2.10	3360.00
78	8,058.00	8058.00	8,100.00	8100.00

06-337414
06-TUL-190
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 18
06/20/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
80	4,280.00	25680.00	4,280.00	25680.00
81	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
82	97.32	18490.80	98.00	18620.00
83	167,000.00	167000.00	65,000.00	65000.00
TOT	A)	6,710,725.80	A)	4,380,655.50
	B)	90 DAYS X 8720	B)	80 DAYS X 8720
	A+B)	7,495,525.80	A+B)	5,078,255.50